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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

LATOYA GILLIAM and KAYLA McCROBIE, 
individually and on behalf of all others similarly 
situated,

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 
AGRICULTURE and 
GEORGE ERVIN PERDUE III, in his official 
capacity as Secretary of the United States 
Department of Agriculture, 

Defendants. 
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Case No. 2:20-cv-03504-JMY 

STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

Pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.P. 41(a), in view of the settlement of this matter, the parties hereby 

stipulate and agree that: 

1. This action is dismissed with prejudice, and 

2. The preliminary injunction entered by this Court on September 11, 2020 is now 

dissolved as moot. 
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Dated:  March 31, 2021 
  /s/ John P. Lavelle, Jr. 
John P. Lavelle, Jr. (PA I.D. No. 54279) 
Kenneth M. Kulak (PA I.D. No. 75509) 
Timothy J. Geverd (PA I.D. No. 324802) 
Adina D. Bingham (PA I.D. No. 89860) 
Caitlin McKenna (PA I.D. No. 309397) 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2921
Tel: (215) 963-5000 
Fax: (215) 963-5001 
john.lavelle@morganlewis.com 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com 
timothy.geverd@morganlewis.com 
adina.bingham@morganlewis.com 
caitlin.mckenna@morganlewis.com 

Louise Hayes (PA I.D. No. 78581) 
Amy Hirsch (PA I.D. No. 42724) 
COMMUNITY LEGAL SERVICES OF 
PHILADELPHIA 
1410 W. Erie Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19140 
Telephone: (215) 227-2400 
Facsimile: (215) 227-2435 
LHayes@clsphila.org 
AHirsch@clsphila.org 

Elizabeth Soltan (PA I.D. No. 327510)  
COMMUNITY LEGAL SERVICES OF 
PHILADELPHIA 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Telephone: (215) 981-3700 
Facsimile:(267) 765-6481
ESoltan@clsphila.org  

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
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Dated:  March 31, 2021 
  /s/ Kuntal V. Cholera 
Kuntal V. Cholera 
Trial Attorney 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 
1100 L Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
kuntal.cholera@usdoj.gov

Brian Boynton 
Acting Assistant Attorney General 

John Griffiths 
Branch Director, Federal Programs Branch 

Attorneys for Defendants 
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